## NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR REGION H WATER PLANNING GROUP MEMBER REPRESENTING MUNICIPALITIES

The Region H Water Planning Group (WPG) is hereby giving notice of a vacancy on the Region H WPG for a voting member representing municipalities. The Region H WPG may consider making an appointment to fill this vacancy on or after May 1, 2024. The term of this appointment ends in 2026.

## **Background:**

The Region H WPG was established by appointment of an initial coordinating body by the TWDB on February 19, 1998, and one subsequent additional appointment by the initial coordinating body. The purpose of the Region H WPG shall be to provide comprehensive regional water planning and to carry out the related responsibilities placed on regional water planning groups by state law, including Texas Water Code Chapter 16 and TWDB rules, including 31 TAC Chapters 355, 357, and 358, in and for the Region H Water Planning Area (WPA).

## **Responsibilities:**

The Region H WPG shall have the responsibility for performing the functions defined in Texas Water Code, Chapter 16 and in 31 TAC Chapters 355, 357, and 358 related to regional water planning groups for the Region H WPA. Foremost among those responsibilities shall be the development of a regional water plan for the Region H WPA that identifies both short and long-term water supply needs and recommends water management strategies for addressing them.

## **Conditions of Membership:**

In order to be eligible for voting membership on the Region H WPG, a person must represent the interest for which a member is sought, be willing to participate in the regional water planning process, and abide by the bylaws.

Any municipality within the Region H area interested in nominating a representative to serve as a voting member representing municipalities may submit a letter of interest or recommendation to:

Mark Evans, Chair Region H WPG c/o San Jacinto River Authority P.O. Box 329 Conroe, Texas 77305